OFFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

No. D.C.K/D.E /2017 / 3’/6' Dated: 3 C// 2017.

To,

The Director (CB)
Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority

Goverenment of Sindh
Karachi.

|
I

SUBJECT:- SUBMISSION OF BID EVALUATION REPORT / EVALUTAION
CRITERIA FROM MINUTES OF MEETING ATTENDENCE SHEET /
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF NIT NUMBER / TENDER NOTICE
NO.DCK/D.E/2017/ 32 DATED 01-03-2017 QPEN ON 21-03-2017 SERIAL

NO. 31417 |

Please find enclosed herewith Bid Evaluation report/Evaluation Criteria form /
Minutes of Meeting / Attendance Sheet / Comparative Statement for (04 Nos) development

works which were invited through SPPRA website.

A
| 1 EN "ER

DIST%:ICT COUNCIL KARACHI.

Jo0-04 17

]\J\
X 1
¥




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
ATTENDANCE SHEET

Subject: N.L.T. Ref No. D.C.K / D.E /2017/32 Dated 01-03-2107

Dated of opening: - 21-03-2017

| Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature
1. "
Jillani 7 ter fpyrhes %
2
A0 fkber D co b
3.
. ‘ i 4 - /’[A?/W .
/9.7 JoKhio Ewfer patre e
4,
Lt Tech Enfer fyde VLV
3,
- , M koo
/Y A dec. 22) /:9:) 7’6-9 [éa&f)@
6
i Jech &97’6@&;5’)@, K&”LL/ 4
5 [
| 7
= W
A foiy Cokf Co o
° A
. , . el
Dypamee Electsc  GCmpapy
) e
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Tauqeef Abbas (Membe Mr. Fazal ood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Executivé Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) f (7 District Council Karachi




* '  OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
NoD.CK/DE/ L&0 /2017 Dated: |2 /,/5//?,/7

D ON 21-03-2017

@ sUBJECT- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING H

I- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi lFtter No. DCK / D.E / 32 / 2017,
dated 01-03-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi.

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Mcn*ber
Accounts Officer,,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Tauqeer Abbas Men#ber
Executive Engineer,
D.M.C ( East)

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.
i- The tender received on dated 21-03-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of partigipants.
ii- The methids for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
iti-  The tender was opened on 21-03-2017at 3.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.
4- The committee was informed that 08 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 20-03-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 21-03-2017 in the office of Distyict Engineer, District Council Karachi.

Mr.Khan Muhamma Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. éa\d hairman)
Accounts Offikgr Exgtutive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Katachi IM.C ( East) \}slric; Council Karachi

(Cont....P/2)




(Page No.2)

5- During the opening of tender received, following status wag found.

' Sr.No/
b : Ranking in
;\uot;l;er Name of Firms Term of Cost Remarks
~ 01 | M/S Jillani Enterprises 1" Lbwest Accepted |
M/S Ali Akbar & Co 2™ Lbwest Highest Rejected
A— — = d .
M/S M.M Jokhio Enterprises il s Highest Rejected ‘
02 M/S M.M Jokhio Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Ali Akbar & Co 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
[} oy
! M/S Multi-Tech Enterprises 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
| 03 M/S Ali Akbar & Co 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Nadeem Enterprises 2" tlowest Highest Rejected
s f e VLS S Ut 2 o
. M/S Hi-Tech Enterprises 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S Nadeem Enterprises 1" Lowest Accepted |
M/S Al Faiz Construction Company 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Dynamic Electric Company

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
carthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates { schedule of prices and criteria for
eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding docurnems.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender documenjby the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective
tender. .

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above mentioned
lowest responsive bidders accordiggly.

Mr.Khan Muhamm alik (Member) Mr.Taugger Ab as'(mmher}
Accounts Offiger Efecutive ngineer
District Council Karachi M.C ( East)

District Engineer
Disirict Council Karachi r




" DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)
(Tender notice No. 32)
1 | Name of Procuring Agency: District Cou:lilcﬂ Karachi
| 2 | Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 32 Dated 01-03-2017.
= = l
| 3 ' Tender Description/name of Work / | P/L. Sewerage Line Faqeerani Mohallah UC Gadap
| | item District Council Karachi
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelgp)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos | |
| - ‘1 - = .
i Technical Bid F)pcnmg date N/A [
, (if applicable): ;
‘ 9 No. of Bid technically qualified N/A
,|___ (ifapplicable) SN
|10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) | -
| 11 | Financial Bid Opening date ~12-03-207 4\
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
T wamectitim " Cost | Ranking | Comparison| | Reasonsfor | -
S.No : offered by | interms | with Estimat acceptance/ Remarks
[ or Bidder gl o
R the Bidder of cost cost rejection
1 [ 2 3 4 5 6 7 i
< 2 . Pay order No73303318
M/S .hllgm Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| Enterprises 9,96,771/= | 1" Lowest | 14% Above Responsive | Askari Bank |
" | ) Pay order No 00434115 1
= M/S Ali Akbar & Co Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,97,645/= | 2™ Lowest | 14.10% Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank |
n 5 s Pay order No 12390974 |
| ? “.""5 MZM Jokhio 3" Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/~ |
n | Enterprises 9,98,957/= ‘ 14.25% Aboye | Responsive | U.B.L |
o The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
o The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Jillani
Enterprises declared has the lowest rgsponsive bidder b}-'|tht: committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder. \

' /
Mr.Khan Muhammad|Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer A (Member) ‘ Hr.ﬁﬁmmn}

Accounts Offic Executive fngirger District Engineer
- L4 . . - - ) .
%? District Council Karachi

District Council Karachi D.M.




DISTRICT COUNCIL ZF{ARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 01) (niT-04 works)
Tender Notice No.32 opening date 21-03-2017

Name of Work.. P/L Sewerage Line at Fageerani Mohallah UC Gadap District Council Karachi

|
| Sr. G e i M/S Jillani M/S M.M Jokhio
‘ No. Eligiany Criteria Enterprises WA Akl*ar&(:o Enterprises ]|
f 1
I ol e Available Available Available |
I
| 2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA |
|
4
3. |Professional Tax N.A NA N ‘
4. |Registration certificate . ) )
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
|
QUALIFICATION |
CRITERIA:
i
Minimum Five year’s _ |
J experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes |
(]S SeCmOsLe astiant Available Avan]able Available \
three years
Required Bid Security is - L . '
i i iad Available Available Available
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized -
8 person of the firm along Yes Ygs Yes
[ with authorization letter.
[ Qualified / Disquali |
g [Qualified/Disqualified Qualiﬁ(d Qualified Qualified |

&wgﬁmﬂ/
Mr.Khan Muhammagl Malik (Member) Mr.Taug (Member) Mr. Fazal Chairman)

Accounts Offiger Executive Engin&er District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.1.'T 04 Works. Tender Notice 32 Opening date 21-03-2017

. SUBJECT. P/L Sewerage Line at Fageerani Mohallah UC Gadap District Council Karachi

Sr

No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,74,361/= SEN N { Fi Bidd Comparison with | Cost offered
Add 20% Above except itemno 4 & 5 RS 1.24.613/= g il Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 9,98,974/=
1 M/S Jillani Enterprises

14% Above 9,96,771/=

(38 ]

Totat-Estimate-Cost— _Rs9,98,974/= M/S Ali Akbar & Co

9,97 645/=

3 | M/S MM Jokhio Enterprises

14.25% Above 9,98,957/=

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,98,974/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,98,974/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9,96.771/=
Difference:- RS 2,203/=
Rs 2.203/= x 100= 0.22% Below

RS 9,98,974/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Jillani Enterpries Caoptractor at @ 14% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work

I
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Agended-2013. 1
|
|
é\(\'@’s\
Mr. Khan Muhamm alik(Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Oificer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL

RACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)
3 (Tender notice No, 32)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 32 Dated 01-03-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Providing / Laying Water Supply Line at Hakoo Brohi
I item Goth UC Moidan.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelpp)
5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tf:chnlc?l Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N'o. ofl??ld technically qualified N/A
|~ | (ifapplicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 21-03-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
o Cost Ranking Compariso Reasons for | o
S.No e (.11‘ Kt offered by | interms | with Estima tgd acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder . G
the Bidder of cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 4
i Pay order No 1015911
M/S M.M Jokhio Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| Enterprises 9,97,149/= | 1" Lowest | 19.80%Abow Responsive | Bank Al Habib
2 ) Pay order No 13034583
“ | M/S Ali Akbar & Co Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
9,97,565/= | 2™ Lowest | 19.85%Above Responsive | U.B.L
. . ) Pay order No 00434114
3 I\Eflfs Multi-Tech g it Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
IREIprISeS 9,98,814/= 20%Above Responsive
The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -IiOlO amended 2013 M/S M.M
Jokhio Enterprises declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and
recommended for awarding contract f§ the bidder.
Mr.Khan Muha Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer A (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood GTIl (Chairman)

Accounts Offfcer

District Council Karachi

District Engineer
District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

i (Work No. 02) (o4 works)
Tender Notice No.32 opening date 21-03-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work.. Providing / Laying Water Supply Line at Hakoo Brohi Goth UC Moidan.

| Sr. . L M/S M.M Jokhio . M/S Multi-Tech
No. Eligibility Criteria Ertarprises M/S Ali Akbar & Co Enterprises |
[ ,
b ARVERY Available Available Available “
2 ales i i
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NIA NA ‘
3. |Professional Tax NA NLA Nia !
4 |Registration certificate H
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Avajlable Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mmupum Five year's Yes Yes Ves
experience of relevant .
g [Tomevesiofst lemtjex Available Available Available
three years
|
7 Required Bad Security is Available Avdilable Available
attached.
Bid is signed, named and
stamped by the authorized 3 . X
§ person of the firm along Yes fes Yes
with authorization letter. | h
g [ [Qualiied?Disquaitied Qualified Quélified Qualified |
\ |
; g\w "d/,
Mr.Khan Muham alik (Member) Mr.Taugeer (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Officer Executiv

r / _District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




®

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

SUBJECT. Providing / Laying Water Supply Line at Hakoo Brohi Goth UC Moidan.

Work No-02 N.LT 04 Works. Tender Notice 32 Opening date 21-03-2017

::) [ Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,32,345/= . ; Comparison with | Cost offered
| Add 20% Above RS 1,66.469/= Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 9.98.814/=
| M/S M.M Jokhio Enterprises
19.80%Above 9,97,149/=
5
[ Totat Estimate-€ost— Rs 9,98,814/= - M/S Ali Akbar & Co
e — 19.85%Above 9.97,565/=
3 M/S Multi-Tech Enterprises
20%Above 9.98,814/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,98,814/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,98,814/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.149/=
Difference:- RS 1,665/=
Rs 1,665/= x 100 = 0.17% Below
RS 9,98,814/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S M.M Jokhio Enterprises Contractor at @ 19.80% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved

the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhammgd Malik(Member)
Accounts Officer
District Council Karachi

\w*“
‘\Ir, l-n | Mthmoo l“ (Chairman)
W District Engineer

'\J' District Council Karachi




. DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

. (Work No. 03)
- (Tender notice No. 32)
1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
| a2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 32 Dated 01-03-2017.
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | Providing / Laying W;ter Supply Line at Rahoo Gohram
| item Goth UC Moidan
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelpp)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA websi
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tlechnlc‘al Bid Opening date N/A
| (if applicable):
9 N'o. OfB.ld technically qualified N/A
(ifapplicable) N - ]
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 21-03-2017 o ]
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
T ;;m;,_of Firm Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for e
S.No | offered by in terms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder 2 T
the Bidder of cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
) Pay order No 1015910
M/S Ali Akbar & Co Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
] 9.97.815/= | 1" Lowest | 19.88%Above Responsive | Bank Al Habib
3 Pay order No 12390973
2 | MS Nd‘deern Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Enterprises 9,97,981/= | 2™ Lowest | 19.90%Above | Responsive | U.B.L
n— Pay order No 13034578
3 | MIS H‘ff.] ech 1™ Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=
| Enterprises 9.98.397/= 20.95%Above Responsive | U.B.L

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Ali Akbar
& Co declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muham lik (Member) Mr.Tauq bas (Member) M?b ehw‘mn}

Accounts Offic Execupfve Ejgineer District Engineer
District Council Kdrachi D.M.C (East) " District Council Karachi




Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

EVALUATION CRITERIA

—

DISTRICT COUNCIL J(ARACI—II

Name of Work:. Providing / Laying Water Supply Line at Rahoo Gog{ram Goth UC Moidan

(Work No. 03) (niT-04 Works)
Tender Notice No.32 opening date 21-03-2017

Mr.Khan Muham

L

Malik (Member)
Accounts Offfcer

District Council Karachi

D.M.C (East

e

District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi

| Sr. e gLt M/S Nadeem
No. Eligibility Criteria M/S Ali Akbar & Co Enternrises M/S Hi-Tech Enterprises
| .
| . |NTN Available Available Available
| I
|
s | : 71 ot
| 2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NIA NA
i 1
3. |Professional Tax NA N‘,A Na |
| |
[ 4 |Registration certificate '|
| % | \With Sindh Revenue Board | Available Avajlable Available |
|
l .
| QUALIFICATION |
| CRITERIA: |
| M inG o PP ’ i
| g [DEEELSNEES Yes Yes Yes
| experience of relevant (
.‘ g | vmavsralaticastien Available Available Available ‘
three years |
equi id Security i ; i ; |
7 |Raguired Bid Secuciy s Available Available Available |
attached. |
‘ Bid is signed, named and ‘
[ stamped by the authorized e '
| 8 person of the firm along Yes Yes Yes '
with authorization letter.
. g . |
o |Qualified  Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-03 N.I.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 32 Opening date 21-03-2017

SUBJECT, Providing / Laying Water Supply Line at Rahoo Gohram Goth UC Moidan

®

2; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost Of Schedule Rs 8,32,345/= : . Comparison with | Cost offered
L1 Add20% Above RS 166469/~ | | STNo Nameof Elrm/or Bidder Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs 9.98,814/=
I M/S Ali Akbar & Co
19.88% Above 9,97.815/=
Fotal Estimate Cost Rs 9,98,814/= . M/S Nadeem Enterprises
19-90%Above Q.97.98 /=
3 M/S Hi-Tech Enterprises
20.95%Above 9,98,397/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,98,814/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost ‘
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,98, 814/= |
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.815/=
Difference:- RS 999/=
Rs 999/= x 100= 0.10% Below
RS 9,98,814/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Ali Akbar & Co Contractor at @ 19.88% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Aended-2013.
N
1 mo ill (Chairman)

Distriet Engineer
District Council Karachi

Mr. Khan Muha d Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer s (Member) Mr.
Accoun{f Officer Executive Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East)




DISTRICT COUNCIL K

RACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)
(Tender notice No, 32)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
| a2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 32 Dated 01-03-2017.
’ Tender Description/name of Work / | ImProvement of Streets by Earth work for removal of
3 bt e depressions at Mammo?l Khan Jokhio Goth
R | S | UC Darsano Channo
4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
» 5 | Tender Published: Through SPPRA websitg
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
Technical Bid Opening date
8 | (if applicable): e
9 N_o. of E.’:Id technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) o
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date 21-03-2017
1. _Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm Cost Ranking Comparison Reasons for
S.No : offered by | interms | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder ; LA
the Bidder of cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 N
o Pay order No 1457671
M/S Nac!eem Substantially | Amount Rs. 14,000/=
| | Enterprises 6,98,570/= | 1" Lowest | 10.25% Below| | Responsive | Islami Bank
4 | M/S Al Faiz Pay order No 00410623
~ | Construction Substantially | Amount Rs. 14,000/=
Company 6,.99,349/= | 2™ Lowest | 10.15% Below| | Responsive | Sindh Bank
3 | M/S Dynamic Electric e | A Prder No 1328481
iy 3% Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs. 14,000/=
ompay 6,99,738/= ‘ 10.10% Below | Responsive | Islami Bank

Mr.Khan Muham

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of gule 45 of SPPRA -2(
Enterprises declared has the lowest
awarding contract to the bidder.

alik (Member)
br Executive E
D.M.C (East)

Accounts Ofl
District Council Karachi

10 amended 2013 M/S Nadeem
onsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

A M
ehm (Chairman)

Distfict Engincer
District Council Karachi




. -

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Improvement of Streets by Earth work for rcmmrfal of depressions at Mammon Khan

Jokhio Goth UC Darsano Channo

(Work No. 04) (niT-04 works)
Tender Notice No.32 opening date 21-03-2017

| M/S Al Faiz . .
Sr. S ey G M/S Nadeem M/S Dynamic Electric
% Eligibility Criteria ; Construction
No. Enterprises Company Company
| L. ININ Available Availgble Available
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
‘ 3. | Professional Tax NA NA N.a ‘
', |Registration certificate | _ ' 1
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available '
|
| |
| [ [
QUALIFICATION |
| CRITERIA:
' Minimum Five year’s
5
) experience of relevant
| peri frel Yes Yeés Yes
‘ 6 Turnover of at least last Available Available Available
three years
B Feeer v —
7 [equired Bt Secusinyls Available Available Available
| \attached.
' {
Bid is signed, named and [
stamped by the authorized ! i
‘ o person of the firm along Yes Ygs Yes
| with authorization letter.
‘ g; |unlitind (Diqialified Qualified Qualified Qualified
\
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr Fuﬂ%

Accounts Offiter

District Council Karachi

District Engineer

Dnstr:cl Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.I.T 04 Works. Tender Notice 32 Opening date 21-03-2017

. SUBJECT. Improvement of Streets by Earth work for removal of depressions at Mammon Khan Jokhio Goth
UC Darsano Channo

:;' Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
r | Cost Of Schedule Rs 7,78,352 /= : ; Comparison with | Cost offered
Less 10% Below RS 77.835/= Sr.No Nagae of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 7,00,516/=
N I | M/S Nadeem Enterprises
10.25% Below 6,98,570/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 7,00,516/= 2 M/S Al Faiz Construction Company
10.15% Below 6,99,349/=
3 M/S Dynamic Electric Company
10.10% Below 6,99,738/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 7.00,516/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 7.00,516/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 6,98,570/=
Difference:- RS 1,946/=
Rs 1.946/= x 100 = 0.28% Below
RS 7,00,516/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Nadeem Enterprises Contractor at @ 10.25% Below the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the
work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Atended-2013.

l'\lr Paza/lke maod-G‘TI'r(El:;:l;an)

icer i gi " District Engineer
Carachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

Mr. Khan Muhamm falik(Member)
Accounts
District Counci




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16

